Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Vignette Operating, LLC
Vignette Corporation	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1301 S. MoPac Expressway
Execution Date(s) 06/24/2010	Suite 100
Assignment Merger	Julie 100
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 78746
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, Officed States Zip. 10740
Other Conversion	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
13/724,869 (VIGN1490-2)	
•	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sprinkle IP Law Group (Cust. No. 109422)	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	N Authorized to be about of the decree
	X   Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1301 W. 25th Street, Suite 408	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Austin	o. r ayment information
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>78705</u>	
Phone Number: 512-637-9220	Deposit Account Number: 50-3183
Fax Number: 512-371-9088	•
Email Address: docketing@sprinklelaw.com	Authorized User Name: <u>Katharina W. Schuster</u>
9. Signature: Kathanina Schust March 4, 2013	
Signature Date	
Katharina W. Schuster, Reg. No. 50,000	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 030129 FRAME: 0319

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:27 AM 06/25/2010 FILED 11:27 AM 06/25/2010 SRV 100690862 - 2573386 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

Vignette Corporation (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"),

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the present name of the Corporation is Vignette Corporation and its original certificate of incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 19, 1995;

SECOND: That the name of the limited liability company will be Vignette Operating, LLC;

THIRD: That the conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the DGCL; and

FOURTH: That this Certificate of Conversion shall be deemed effective as of June 25, 2010 at 1:30 p.m.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executes this Certificate of Conversion as of the 24<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2010.

**VIGNETTE CORPORATION** 

By: <u>/s/Gordon Davies</u>
Name: Gordon Davies
Title: Authorized Person

VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC

By: /s/Gordon Davies
Name: Gordon Davies
Title: Authorized Person

ATLANTA:5230697.1

PATENT REEL: 030129 FRAME: 0320

## Delaware

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "VIGNETTE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIGNETTE CORPORATION" TO "VIGNETTE OPERATING, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO BEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this contificate enline at corp. delaware.gov/euthver.shtml

DATE: 06-25-10

**PATENT** REEL: 030129 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 04/01/2013